

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6669 of 2022

Sunil Xalxo & Ors.

.... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

06/Dated: 17th September, 2025

1. As per the office note, notice was issued upon the respondent No.5 but the same could not be served and as such, fresh notice be issued upon him.
2. Let fresh notice be issued upon the respondent No.5 on his present and correct address, under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

17th September, 2025
Raja/-
Uploaded