

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 6669 of 2022**

Sunil Xalxo & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

***Versus***

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

**07/ 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

**1.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has not gone through the Office Note, thus this case is adjourned to be listed after two weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**17.04.2026**  
**S.K.D/-**