

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6669 of 2022

Sunil Xalxo & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

08/ 06.05.2026

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, through ordinary
process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06th May, 2026
Prashant. Cp-2